Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryan Kole	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RK INVENTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1351 W. Altgeld
Internal Address:	Unit 311
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61117232
PCT Number:	US0965492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)551-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5202-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan Herzog

Total Attachments: 1

source=5202.003.signed assignment#page1.tif

PAIENI

61117232

CH \$80,00

501022924 REEL: 023557 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

Afforney Docket No. 5202-003

150 South Wacker Drive Suitc 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following person (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

RYAN KOLE, residing at 1351 W. Altgeld Unit 3H, Chicago, IL 60614

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

RK Inventions, LLC 1351 W. Altgeld Unit 3H Chicago, IL 60614

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), all of ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), concepts, product designs, works of authorship, and copyrights disclosed in:

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent App. No. 61/117,232, filed November 23, 2008; and
- 2. An international PCT patent application entitled "SANITARY FAUCET HANDLE HAVING MULTIPLE GRASPING REGIONS" to be filed on or by November 23, 2009 and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent App. No. 61/117,232;

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted from any patent applications directed to said invention(s).

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the intellectual property offices of other nations to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNORS interest is concerned, to the

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office.

ASSIGNOR

RYAN KOLE
Signature:

Date: 11/19/c;

PATENT REEL: 023557 FRAME: 0694